Document in original language | · 006
Circular duct fan
prioAir, prioAir Silent
Installation and Operating Instructions GB
| 006
© Copyright Systemair AB
All rights reserved
E&OE

Germany
Product designation: Circular duct fans
Type designation: prioAir, prioAir Silent
Since year of manufacture: 2016
The manufacturer declares that the above mentioned products in their design and construction and the version
marketed by us complies with the harmonization legislation listed below:
EU directives: 2006/42/EC Machinery directive
2014/30/EU Directive electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
2011/65/EU RoHS directive
2009/125/EC ErP guidelines
Regulations: 327/2011 only for fans above 125W, CE marked fans used as
components are CE marked by other manufacturer.
| 006
Ci
rc
ul
ar
du
ct
fa
n
·I
ns
ta
lla
tio
n
an
d
O
pe
ra
tin
g
In
st
ru
ct
io
ns
··
en
_G
B
·2
01
8-
09
-2
7
·0
06
Systemair GmbH
Seehöfer Str. 45
97944 Boxberg
Germany
Tel.: +49 (0)7930/9272-0
Fax: +49 (0)7930/9273-92